PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8246029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICK SPARGO	10/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATER HOG, INC. OF LAWRENCE COUNTY	
Street Address:	2118 SOUTHWEST BROAD STREET	
City:	HOXIE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72433	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8734092
Patent Number:	8007249
Patent Number:	6988874
Patent Number:	9512583
Patent Number:	11629718
Patent Number:	11536289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5012121209 Email: mtimmis@wlj.com MARYSCOTT TIMMIS **Correspondent Name:**

200 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0083472	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYSCOTT TIMMIS	
SIGNATURE:	/maryscott timmis/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 065376 FRAME: 0248 508198842

Total Attachments: 3

source=WATER HOG Patent Assignment executed#page1.tif source=WATER HOG Patent Assignment executed#page2.tif

source=WATER HOG Patent Assignment executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065376 FRAME: 0249

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rick Spargo, an individual and resident of Arkansas (hereinafter designated as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in inventions that are set forth in the following issued patents;

U.S. Patent No. 8,734,092	
U.S. Patent No. 8,007,249	
U.S. Patent No. 6,988,874	
U.S. Patent No. 9,512,583	
U.S. Patent No. 11,629,718	
U.S. Patent No. 11,536,289	

WHEREAS, Water Hog, Inc. of Lawrence County, an Arkansas corporation having an address of 2118 Southwest Broad St, Hoxie, AR 72433 (hereinafter designated as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said issued patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said issued patents; and

Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

3000335-v1

PATENT REEL: 065376 FRAME: 0250 SIGNED this 23 day of CCC, 2023

By:
Name:
Rick Spargo

 $3000335\text{-}\mathrm{v}1$

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
COUNTY OF Jawrence
On this 23 day of October, in the year 2023, before me
personally appeared Rick Spargo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this
instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes contained
therein.
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal,
the day and year in this certificate first above written. Notary Public
My commission expires:
6/1/2028
OFFICIAL SEAL HEATHER STONE

OFFICIAL SEAL
HEATHER STONE
RANDOLPH COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
My Commission Expires 6/1/2028
Commission No. 12704418

 $3000335\text{-}\mathrm{v}1$

PATENT REEL: 065376 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 10/27/2023